insmore&Shohl

Edward T. Depp (502) 540-2347 (Direct Dial) tip.depp@dinslaw.com

November 19, 2007

VIA U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

Ms. Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

> Application of Kentucky-American Water Company, a/k/a Kentucky American Water for Re: Certificate of Convenience and Public Necessity Authorizing Construction of Kentucky River Station II ("KRS II"), Associated Facilities, and Transmission Line; Case No. 2007-00134

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

We have enclosed, for filing, the original and eleven (11) copies of Louisville Water Company's certifications for the following discovery responses.

- 1. LWC's First Amended Responses to the Supplemental Data Requests of the AG;
- 2. LWC's Responses to the Initial Data Requests of the AG;
- 3. LWC's First Amended Responses to the Supplemental Requests of the BWSC;
- 4. LWC's First Amended Responses to the Supplemental Data Requests of the Commission;
- 5. LWC's Third Amended Responses to the Initial Data Requests of KAWC; and
- 6. LWC's First Amended Responses to the Supplemental Data Requests of KAWC.

Each certification is attached behind the tabs corresponding to the list above.

Please file-stamp the enclosed, additional copy of this filing and return it to us in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

> 1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

Thank you, and please call us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Edward T. Depp

ETD/lb

cc: All parties of record (Case No. 2007-00134) (w/ encl.) Barbara K. Dickens, Esq. (w/ encl.)

126469_1 38306-1

Error

An error occurred while processing this page. See the system log for more details.

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's first amended responses to the supplemental data requests of the Attorney General and that the responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory C./ Heitzman,

President of Louisville Water Company

Date: 11/19/01

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's responses to the initial data requests of the Attorney General and that the responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory C. Heitzman,

President of Louisville Water Company

Date: 11 1407

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's first amended responses to the supplemental data requests of the Bluegrass Water Supply Commission and that the responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory C. Heitzman,
President of Louisville Water Company

Date: 11907

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's first amended responses to the supplemental data requests of the Commission Staff and that the responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory C. Heitzman,

President of Louisville Water Company

Date: 11/19/07

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's third amended responses to the initial data requests of Kentucky American Water Company and that the responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Hoyan Hills Gregory C. Heitzman,

President of Louisville Water Company Date: 11 19 07

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of Louisville Water Company's first amended responses to the supplemental data requests of Kentucky American Water Company and that the responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Gregory C. Heitzman,

President of Louisville Water Company

Date: 11/4/07